TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM796175

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the ENTITY TYPE OF THE RECEIVING PARTY DATA previously recorded on Reel 003806 Frame 0542. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CHANGE OF NAME.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lockgrain Limited		04/23/2007	Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Safestone Technologies Limited	
Street Address:	Unit A3, Wycombe 3	
Internal Address:	Boundary Road, Loudwater	
City:	Bucks	
State/Country:	ENGLAND	
Postal Code:	HP10 9PN	
Entity Type:	Private Company: ENGLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2524762	SAFESTONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6124927077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6124927717

Email: mhill@fredlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle Hill

200 SOUTH 6TH STREET Address Line 1:

SUITE 4000 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51940.1000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Hill
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Hill/
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2023

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 008009 FRAME: 0664 source=LOCKGRAIN to SAFESTONE assignment-tm-3806-0542#page1.tif source=LOCKGRAIN to SAFESTONE assignment-tm-3806-0542#page2.tif source=LOCKGRAIN to SAFESTONE assignment-tm-3806-0542#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008009 FRAME: 0665

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lockgrain Limited		104/23/2007	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Safestone Technologies Limited	
Street Address:	Unit A3, Wycombe 3	
Internal Address:	Boundary Road, Loudwater	
City:	Bucks HP10 9PN	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2524762	SAFESTONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

414-271-7590 Phone:

Email: marlenek@andruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gary A. Essmann

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2845-00011

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK REEL: 008009 FRAME: 0666

900110210

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary A. Essmann
Signature:	/Gary A. Essmann/
Date: 06/30/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Lockgrain change of name to Safestone Technologies Limited#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 008009 FRAME: 0667;



ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 6121123

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

LOCKGRAIN LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

SAFESTONE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Given at Companies House, London, the 23rd April 2007





TRADEMARK
REEL: 008009 FRAME: 0668